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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:42:14PM

Assembly District 66

 4,465 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 375 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,889 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,889 

 4,336 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 411 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (REPUBLICAN)

 44 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ARCHIE DEUTSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. BAYLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,806 

Unrecorded  83 

Assembly District 67

 1,610 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 131 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,763 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,763 

 1,521 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 167 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (REPUBLICAN)

 19 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ADITYA SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY LOCKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE HAMMILL (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,721 

Unrecorded  42 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:42:14PM

Assembly District 74

 39 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43 

 38 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (REPUBLICAN)

 0 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

Total Votes  43 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:42:14PM

Assembly District 75

 8,644 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 746 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,490 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,490 

 8,272 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 886 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (REPUBLICAN)

 116 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMOND WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER A. LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. HANGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL URGELLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBOYIE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LOCKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VERTIKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SAMPEUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANNIE MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HAMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MONTESORRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAYLA LAW-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LESLIE BOGHASIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 LESLIE BOGHOSIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTI CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIVENE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHELEN DONTE FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN AMEEL (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIILIAM S. BURROUGHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HENDERSHOT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,333 

Unrecorded  157 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:42:14PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 14,758 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,256 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 171 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,185 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,185 

 14,167 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,469 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (REPUBLICAN)

 179 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ADITYA SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE DEUTSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMOND WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER A. LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. HANGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. BAYLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL URGELLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBOYIE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 GREGORY LOCKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VERTIKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SAMPEUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANNIE MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HAMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MONTESORRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE HAMMILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAYLA LAW-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LESLIE BOGHASIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 LESLIE BOGHOSIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTI CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:42:14PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIVENE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHELEN DONTE FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN AMEEL (WRITE-IN)

 34 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIILIAM S. BURROUGHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HENDERSHOT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,903 

Unrecorded  282 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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